FRAME LIST

BARUDAN CO., LTD.

SALES SECTION
20 Tsukagoshi, Josuiji, Ichinomiya-city, Aichi-pref., Japan
TEL{81>586-76-1137 FAX{B1>586-77-1499
http://www.barudan.co.jp/

nxt=n /I\/L9 '~

BAR—SmEKFEM20
TEL : 0586-76-1137 FAX:0586-77-1499



H X
PAGE
~—y

FRAME LIST ;l:;'_g_:uzh ................................................................................................... 1~ 6
USEABLE FRAMES WITH ARMS ON EACH EMBROIDERY FIELD ... 710
RUFRTETTE (o U 7o fE PR T RERR (o & 4%

SPIDER FRAME /S 4 B coreesemesemomtism st 11~18
ONE TOUCH FRAME 775 8y T4 ettt 19~23
MAGNET TYPE ONE TOUCH FRAME I FRyhRT Ry F s 24
MAGNET TYPE ALUMINIUM FRAME ¥ 3y b7 JU B A e roeveenemmssssrmnnnees 25

ONE TOUCH FRAME 78y FFo—FE B vererereremserensininni s 26
BLUE FRAME FOR FINISHED GOODS G2l -+ sereeesresssssismmmmimisssinssamarnissnsannes 27~32
QUICK CHANGE FRAME 71'/79'_1‘/:/ﬂ ........................................................... 33
HANDKERCHIEF FRAME /NS TR oo 34
ARMS FOR FRAME ﬂﬁﬁm ....................................................................................... 35""38
RELATED PARTS ON FRAME Rl CAFBEL 72ZBEL - vvvveeeeerevesersnesmemssererssssenssinnnea. 39
PORTAL FRAME — —FEHE corereerrrseteeie s 40
FRAMING UP BOARD  HEBEFJAR «-veereverieserimasmssueseemsins it bbb i st sianes 41~42
PARTITION BAR  FEEEIJAE «ooovvsevsremmmmsmmnsas st s s anssssasen 43~46
CLIP _%ﬁuﬁﬁ7u.y7" ................................................................................................... 47
SOCK FRAME gt‘Fﬂg ................................................................................................. 48~49
POCKET FRAME 7471/ IRHE cevetseutei ittt s bbb 50~52
CLAMP FRAME SET 755 THEtr b st e 53~55
CAP FRAME [I]E%;‘d_'y ................................................................................................... 56~78

SLEEVE FRAME fﬁajﬂ-" ............................................................................................... 79""87



FRAME LIST #UXp

PARTS NO. #f%®  Brown Quick Change Frame X1 v7 -Fz I

FR12070A BQC-07
FR12090A BQC-09
FR12120A BQC-12
FR12150A BQC-15

PARTS NO. H&ES

FR12070B GQC-07 7CM
FR12090B GQC-09 9CM
FR12120B GQC-12  12CM
FR12150B GQC-15 15CM
FR12180B GQC-18 18CM

PARTS NO. ZF#%ES  Brown Round Frame with Arms  Fh (s #iT450 JUvDH

FR10070C BRA-07 7CM
FR10090C BRA-09 9CM
FR10120C BRA-12  12CM
FR10150C BRA-15 15CM
FR10180C BRA-18  18CM
FR10190C BRA-19  19CM
FR10210C BRA-21 21CM
FR10250C BRA-25  25CM
FR10300C BRA-30 30CM

PARTS NO. #@&%S  Brown Round Frame with Arms  ZEfuiB{dE B17320 <ILFH

FR10070CA BRA-07 7CM
FR10090CA BRA-09 9CM
FR10120CA BRA-12 12CM
FR10150CA BRA-15 15CM
FR10180CA BRA-18 18CM
FR10190CA BRA-19  19CM
FR10210CA BRA-21 21CM
FR10250CA BRA-25  25CM
FR10300CA BRA-30 30CM




Brown Round Frame with Screw Bases X AL#& & (F{F&)
PARTS NO. ZR&R&ES (Brown Work Holding Frame)

96mm
. 115mm

70mm
90mm

85mm
. 104mm

FR10070B BRS-07 7CM  a b c

FR10090B BRS-09 9CM a b c

FR10120B BRS-12 12CM  a.120mm  b.135mm c¢. 144mm
FR10150B BRS-15 15CM  a.150mm b.1656mm c¢. 174mm
FR10180B BRS-18 18CM  a . 180mm b. 202mm c. 214mm
FR10190B BRS-19 19CM  a 190mm b.212mm c. 222mm
FR10210B BRS-21 21CM  a. 210mm  b.233mm c¢. 243mm
FR10250B BRS-25 25CM  a.250mm b.273mm c. 283mm
FR10300B BRS-30 30CM  a.300mm b.322mm c¢. 332mm

Brown Round Frame with Screw Bases ALK&+ (BRL)

PARTS NO. ZBRES (Brown Work Holding Frame)

FR10070A BRS-07 7CM  a. 70mm b. 85mm -
FR10090A BRS-09 9CM a. 90mm b.104mm

FR10120A BRS-12 12CM  a.120mm  b. 135mm

FR10150A BRS-15 15CM  a.150mm b. 165mm

FR10180A BRS-18 18CM  a.180mm  b. 202mm b
FR10190A BRS-19 19CM  a.190mm  b. 212mm

FR10210A BRS-21 21CM  a.210mm  b. 233mm

FR10250A BRS-25 25CM  a. 250mm  b. 273mm

FR10300A BRS-30 30CM  a.300mm b. 322mm L. ¢

PARTS NO. ZFH%EES  Gray (White) Round Frame without Bases %'L—(R) iR B &L

FR10070D 7CM  a. 65mm b. 71mm
FR10090D 9CM a. 79mm b. 85mm
FR10120D 12CM  a.111mm  b. 119mm
FR10150D 15CM  a. 141mm  b. 149mm
FR10180D 18CM  a.169mm  b. 179mm i
FR10210D 21CM  a. 197mm  b. 207mm
FR10250D 25CM  a.237mm  b. 248mm

PARTS NO. ZFM&EE  Gray (White) Round Frame with Base 'L —(R) AAR&E{TE

FR10210E 21CM  a.197mm  b. 207mm  c. 227mm



Oblong Frame with Arms (Br9wn)’for 450mm depth BRIDGE
PARTS NO. H&&ES FEORpAE BRiT450 TUVTH

FR111300204 OFA-300204 300X204
FR111300264 OFA-300264 300X264 =\
FR111300314 OFA-300314 300X314
FR111330204 OFA-330204 330X204
FR111330264 OFA-330264 330X264
FR111330314 OFA-330314 330X314
FR111406180 OFA-406180 406X180
FR111406400 OFA-406400 406X400

Oblong Frame with Arms (Brown) for 320mm depth MULTI
PARTS NO. A& EIEMHRBTE BiT320 YIFH

FR111300204A OFA-300204 300X204
FR111300264A OFA-300264 300X264
FR111300314A OFA-300314 300X314
FR111330204A OFA-330204 330X204
FR111330264A OFA-330264 330X264
FR111330314A OFA-330314 330X314

PARTS NO. BHES Handkerchief Frame /\>hF#e
FR500050 GHF-01 Grey Handkerchief Frame /\r5h 7§
FR500020 GHF-02 Work Holding Frame for above /\hF ¥t
FR500050 FR500020



PARTS NO. ZFRES

FR111330198
FR111330254
FR111330278
FR111330338
FR111330438
FR111460194
FR111460254
FR111460304
FR111460354
FR111460434
FR111610254
FR111610304
FR111760304

330X198
330X254
330X278
330X338
330X438
460X194
460X254
460X304
460354
460X434
610X254
610X304
760304

PARTS NO. EBR&ES

FR111330198A
FR111330254A
FR111330278A
FR111330338A
FR111330438A

330X198
330X254
330X278
330338
330438

Oblong Frame with Arms (Blue) for 450mm depth BRIDGE
ERARbTE 87450 JUYUH

Oblong Frame with Arms (Blue) for 320mm depth MULTI
HHAepTE 87320 VISR




PARTS NO. H&ES Oblong Frame with Screw Bases (Brown) 3&A§M#: (B11%)
FR110300204 OFS-300204 300X204 a.300mm b.200mm c¢.334mm d. 227mm
FR110300264 OFS-300264 300264 a. 300mm b.265mm c¢. 335mm d. 288mm
FR110300314 OFS-300314 300X314 a.300mm b.314mm c.332mm d. 340mm
FR110330204 OFS-330204 330X204 a.332mm b.200mm c¢.366mm d. 225mm
FR110330264 OFS-330264 330X264 a.331mm b.265mm c.366mm d. 288mm
FR110330314 OFS-330314 330X314 a.333mm b.313mm c.365mm d.337mm
FR110406180 OFS-406180 406X180 a.408mm b.180mm c.445mm d. 211mm
FR110406400 OFS-406400 406X400 a.407mm  b.400mm c. 450mm d. 430mm
_____'_'——-—_
r |
b
\
g ___._.--—'/




PARTS NO. ZPHES Oblong Frame with Screw Bases (Blue) F#§MA#: (&1F)
FR110265160 265X160 a. 2656mm  b.160mm c¢.307mm d. 192mm
FR110330198 330X198 a. 330mm b.198mm c.372mm d. 230mm
FR110330254 330X254 a. 330mm  b.254mm c.372mm d. 286mm
FR110330278 330X278 a. 330mm b.278mm c¢.372mm d. 310mm
FR110330338 330X338 a. 330mm b.338mm c.372mm d. 370mm
FR110330438 330X438 a. 330mm b.438mm c.372mm d. 470mm
FR110460194 460X194 a. 460mm b.194mm c. 506mm d. 230mm
FR110460254 460X254 a. 460mm b. 254mm c. 506mm d. 290mm
FR110460304 460X304 a. 460mm b. 304mm c. 506mm d. 340mm
FR110460354 460X354 a. 460mm b. 354mm c¢. 506mm d. 390mm
FR110460434 460X434 a. 460mm  b. 434mm c¢. 506mm d. 470mm
FR110610254 610X254 a.610mm  b. 254mm c¢. 657mm d. 287mm
FR110610304 610X304 a.610mm b. 304mm c. 657mm d. 338mm
FR110760304 760X304 a. 760mm  b. 304mm c. 806mm d. 340mm
4
a

[




USEABLE FRAMES WITH ARMS ON EACH EMBROIDERY FIELD
| \ ]
FUIFRERRICIG U = GE AT RER (T 4%
FOR 320 DEPTH MULTI TYPE EMBROIDERY FIELD SIZE (mmXmm)
BiT 320 vAFH FIFRE TR
PQB?% %C“.; DE;@E}%ON (g&’o'-;g‘ 320X200 | 320X240 | 320X300 | 320X320 | 320X380 | 320X480

1 | FrRi0070cA | 7MW R?LLQ:D ;m%ne WITH ARMS BRO\WN [¢) [¢) o (¢} (¢ o

2 | Frtoosoca | 9SM R;)ngl{g FRAME WITH ARMS BRO‘WN o 5 p . o e

3 | FR10120cA | 1ooM R?LLQQQRAME M ARNS BR%WN @) (@) (¢ © o ¢

4 | FRIO150CA | 125M R%;ngmw VIVl SENS BRO\WN o @) o (¢} ¢} ©

5 | Frrotsoca | 15SM Rggg{g ERAME WITH ARMS BR%WN g & 5 B B

6 | Friorooca | 15CM R?Ltmg FRAME WITH ARMS BR?\WN = = o b =

7 | Frrozioca | 21CM Rgll;em FRAME WITH ARMS BR%WN o p - -

o | Friozsoca | 25CM R;L#q{g FRAME WITH ARMS BRE)‘WN P 5 o o

o | Frroaooca | 205M RgLU#ND ’;m%/le WITH ARMS BR%WN B o
10 | Frtitacozoan | 200%204 O*BﬁLF?;lPG FRAME WITH ARMS BRO\WN o P p o o
11 | FRI11300264A | S00 20t OEELF?QG ';‘Q“QE BT SRNS BR%WN o (¢} (¢}
| s | 2O OouS T v | g o [ o
13 | FR11133020a | 330%204 O%LF?%G ';%'\QE LULGE L BRO\WN (¢} (¢} (¢ (¢} o
14 | FR111330264A ggg;(gg O%LP?S#G ;Rf_}“gE HVATH EHMS BR%WN (¢ ¢ ¢} (¢
15 | Frriasoatan | 20X314 o%LF?gG %Rﬁth WITH ARMS BHf)‘WN o o
16 | FR111330198A | 3303198 0%",,?%‘5 ';%“QE LR B"%UE (¢} o © o o
17 | FR111330254A ggg§222 O%LP?%G ';Q"QE EVITELERNS B'%’E o © o ¢
18 | FR111330278A | S30X278 OELF(I])%G ’;ﬁf WITHARMS BI%JE o (@) o
20 | FR111330438A gggéjgg O%LF?;‘PG 'E%"QE EVITHIZRMS B%UE o
21 | FR930111 iﬁ'?f?.'i“é'}v"ifi'i“i?f;“"% 8 BéjE © @} (@) O O
22 | BFR110330198A g&iﬁgg’cgiﬁyjﬁﬁﬁ?ost B';;E’E o (¢} o (¢}
23 | BFR110330254A gggigg;’c"'vi@“/“";é;% ot B‘%’E o o (¢} (e}
24 | BFR110330278A %\&Tzc;gcg i’jﬂ‘”j@gfz 330X278 B%UE ¢) (e} e)
2 | oo | U8 T sy s | e o | o
26 | BFR110330438A g’?t‘:)izgg‘;”qi@‘fyjég‘?;iaomas B'%’E (e}

NOTE : 320mm DEPTH-INNER DIMENSION OF H AXIS OF PANTOGRAPH IS 385 mm
F OB RIT0IVOVIFRLTDINET 5T OHE MDA I23853UHUNET,




FOR 450 DEPTH BRIDGE TYPE EMBROIDERY FIELD SIZE (mnXnm)
BT 450 JUVTH FIAER
PQBF;% %E‘éf DE;&EE\ON %‘E)OL%Q 450X200 | 450X240 | 450X300 | 450X350 | 450X400 | 450X480
1| FRioo7oc | ZOM RO e T ARMS BROVWN o o o o o o
2 | Frioosoc | 2GM ROUND FRAME WITH ARMS BROWN s 5 5 - 5 B
s | Friotzoc | 125M R?LLQ{I:DI ERAME WITH ARMS BRO\WN 5 Py 5 = o o
s | Friotsoc | 15GM ROUND FRAME WITH ARMS BROWN & . 5 8 S o
5 | Friciaoc | 19CM n;tg:{g ERAME WITH ARMS BR?\WN 5 B o P o
6 | rrio1s0c 19CM ROUND FRAME WITH ARMS BROWN . o S 5 o
7 | Friozroc | 210M R%L;@m ERAME WITH ARMS BR?\WN = - o o
o | Ftozsoc | 25GM ROUND FRAME WITH ARMS BROWN - - . o
o | FR1osooc | 20CM ROUND FRANE WITH ARMS BRS)‘WN = 5 o
10 | FR111300204 | 3003204 O e ARMS | BROWN ¢ (o} o ¢ ¢
11 | FRi11300264 | S00%264 o*%gge Pl BR?}“’N o (¢} (¢
12 | FRi11300314 | 300%314 O e ARMS | BROWN o © o
13 | FR111330204 | 5305208 O;’E"Fgg("' e — = . BR?‘WN ¢ (@) o o @
14 | FR111330264 | 3303264 O i ™ ARMS | BROWN ¢} ¢} (e} (¢}
15 | FR111330314 | 2902314 o%l_gge b BR?‘WN o o o
16 | FR111406180 | 3303180 Ot e H ARMS | BROWN o ¢ (¢ o ¢
17 | FRr1a0ea00 | 408400 o%LP?gG FRAME WITH ARMS BRO\WN o
18 | FR111330198 | 330198 Ol ARMS | BILE o o o o
19 | FR111330254 gggiggz O%"Fggf ';‘1’_}'\4'5 WITH ARMS B'%’E (¢} © (e}
20 | FR111330278 | 330X278 °%LF§’§LG e s | BLE o © o
21 | FR111330338 ggg§ggg O%Fgg(i %Rﬁ“g'z WITHIERNS B'%’E (¢} o
22 | FR111330438 gggﬁgg O%LF?%G ';?QM; VUERSEHS B'%JE o
23 | FR111460194 323?] B O%LF‘,;%G '%RQ“QE WITH ARMS B"EEUE (¢} ¢} o o (e}
24 | FR111460254 Zgg;égg: o?ﬁ'-ggf ';?{’:}“QE WITHETES BL%EE o ¢} (¢} o
25 | FR111460304 | 4502304 O%LFSQG s T ARMS BI%JE o (o) o
26 | FR111460354 :ggigg: O%LF?%G ;g{’:r"ga WITH ARMS B"EEUE (6} o
27 | FR111460434 Zggijg: O%LF?%G ';%'QE QULUEGLUS B'%’E ¢




FOR 450 DEPTH BRIDGE TYPE EMBROIDERY FIELD SIZE (mmXmm)
BT 450 JUyTH R

PQBFH%N%Q DE%?';E\ON ‘;ga'-)‘g‘ 450X200 | 450X240 | 450X300 | 450X350 | 450X400 | 450X 480
28 | rroaoizr | SFOERFRAMEASSY FORBRDGE | BLUE o | o | o] o | o
29 | BFR110330198 g;ﬁ,iﬁggc”giﬁﬁj‘”;@?%ia°x‘9" B%JE o © @ @ ©
20 | orrrasoass | ONETOUCH FRAME A'SSY s0x254 | BLUE o | o | o | o
31 | BFR110330278 %‘:}E(ngcgigwfé}?%iwmm BL%’E &) © O
33 | BFR110330438 %E&gg%i?;\”;é;%iaoxm B';E ©)
34 | eramosaoras | ONETOUCH FRAVE A'SSY dsoXiod | BLUE o | e | o | o | o
35 | ormioscozss | ONETOUCH FRAME A'SSY 460x25¢ | BLUE o | o | o | o
3 | Bratioscoans | ONETOUCH FRAME A'SSY aonxaos | BLUE o | o | o
oo | oo | QUETOUCS eSS a0 | BwE |

ABOVE FRAME 265X160 IS ARRANGED FOR 30 HEADS MACHINE WITH NEEDLE DISTANCE 200 mm.
E82265X160D#S., 7))y 308EN T E2003IVA T,

NOTE : 450 mm DEPTH-INNER DIMENSION OF H AXIS OF PANTOGRAPH IS 530 mm.
E OB RITA503VD TV I EAT DN BT STDHERONTI35303UHNET,




FOR 600 DEPTH BRIDGE TYPE EMBROIDERY FIELD SIZE (mm>mm)
BT 600 JUvTH FIRRETR
P%'g%"‘%a DE%‘}?%’}#"ON (172?0'3%* 600X200 | 600X240 | 600X300 | 600X350 | 600X400 | 600X480
1 | FR111610254 2} giﬁﬁgi O%Lp?%e meﬁrth WITHARMS B%UE @} @) (@) (@)
2 | FR111610304 2}8§§82 O%Lp?%e %Rﬁrth WITHARMS B%JE © © @)
3 | zemosozso | DOUPLESPIDER FRAMEN'SSY | BLUE o | o[ o] o | o
FOR 750 DEPTH BRIDGE TYPE EMBROIDERY FIELD SIZE (mm>mm)
BT 750 YUy R
PQBF}.I;'%“ DES&:?E%ON (;g(l;)cga 750X200 | 750X240 | 750X300 | 750X350 | 750X400 | 750X480
1 | FR111760304 3§8§§83 °%LF?QG '&?ﬁ? WITH ARMS B%E @) © ©

NOTE : 600 mm DEPTH-INNER DIMENSION OF H AXIS OF PANTOGRAPH IS 680 mm.
750 mm DEPTH-INNER DIMENSION OF H AXIS OF PANTOGRAPH IS 830 mm.

F OB BRITE00IVDTVy IR TDINZT 5T OHERONTIZ680IUHUET,
BIT7503UDTIvIRAT DN ETFTDHARDRN 8303V HIET,

IN CASE OF 600 nm OR 750 mm OR MORE DEEP DEPTH, YOU CAN USE MANY TYPES OF FRAME WHICH ARE SHOWN
ON PREVIOUS PAGES WITH LONG PARTITION BAR FOR V AXIS OF PANTOGRAPH AT 450 mm DEPTH.

H1T600,/750,/ FhEl_EOBGRICIT, BITA503IV DRI Y 3T AL /S — (VAR T 3RV EETY) PV TEVET,
OB NS —EEERICESNETE ANV SR EICERENEL B2 DY XORDPEAET,




SPIDER FRAME A'SSY (OLD TYPE)
B AN TFv—

FOR MULTI TYPE ®{7320 VILFH FOR BRIDGE TYPE ®{7450 JUvJH
PARTS NO. #&&%S FRO30111 PARTS NO. Z&%S FR930121

HROUND FRAME AND SPIDER INNER FRAME ARE *ROUND FRAME AND SPIDER INNER FRAME ARE
NOT INCLUDED NOT INCLUDED
CORBR . ANAT—RTvo—DHEDEDT, COREIZZNNAE—RBTvI—DHEDHDT,

P -KRIEEThEH A, AR R EENEEA,




SPIDER BASE FRAME A'SSY (OLD TYPE)

B RINAG—=AN=ART v —

THIS FRAME CAN BE USED ON “ME” TYPE
AND “HE” TYPE MACHINE.

ZOREF. “ME" 847 “HE" 81 FICERALE T,

PARTS NO. ZHAES
ZRA730170 FOR P=520
P=520R
ZRA730200 FOR P=380 \ [F——‘ °|] _J
P=3805
ZMF730000 FOR BENT (TANTO) MACHINE
BENT (TANTO) #2/
BRACKET NUMBER 734 vh HREE—E
ZRA730170 | ZRA730200 | ZMF730000
';EEI RA730180 | RA730200 | RA730180
Rj'gﬁ“,f RA730190 RA730210 RA730190
Uiﬁ“ RA730170 RA730170 | MF730000

% SPIDER INNER FRAME IS NOT INCLUDED.
AL I —RRIEFNEE A,




DETAIL PARTS ON SPIDER FRAME (OLD TYPE)
B AN —RT v —ICIET HEBm

SPIDER FRAME BRACKET NO.1
ZISAH—T Sy NOA (RIVF ) idtil)

| PARTS NO. #§&&%S FR930211
/T 0\ /T o\
( lo oJ ) - o of )

) \/ L 0 ol )

SPIDER BASE FRAME = R/NA 45— ~N—2#¢
PARTS NO. &&#FS FR930010

~— SPIDER FRAME BRACKET NO.3 SPIDER FRAME BRACKET NO.2
AN HE—RT 59 NO3(FUVTR) ANLHE—R TS 9b NO.2(ILFH)
PARTS NO. ®&&ES FR930231 PARTS NO. #f@&S FR930221

SPIDER INNER FRAME ~ Z/31 5 —A#%

7CM PARTS NO. EB&ES FR930051
9CM PARTS NO. BG&&#S FR930041
12CM PARTS NO. H&&ES FR930031
15CM PARTS NO. HMis&E®S FR930021




DOUBLE SPIDER BASE A'SSY (OLD TYPE)
B 55 RANLF—RTFvI—

PARTS NO. EB&R#S ZFR930290

PARTS NO. &% S FR930241

SPIDER FRAME BRACKET W FRONT
AN E—RT Sk W T

PARTS NO. E&&S FR930260

SPIDER FRAME JOINT BRACKET
RN H—RBRET v

PARTS NO. EB&A#S FR930270

SPIDER FRAME JOINT SUPPORTER
R F— R T T v b

PARTS NO. &% FR930280

SPIDER FRAME JOINT FELT
(BOTTOM OF FRAME)
RIS S — 7 IV (BE)

PARTS NO. ZB&AES FR930251

SPIDER FRAME BRACKET W REAR
ANAF—RTZrvb W 1R

THIS FRAME CAN BE USED ON BRIDGE TYPE MACHINE WHICH DEPTH IS OBER 600 mm.
CORZ. TV T THEET, BIT600IV M ETHNIRERTEET,




SPIDER FRAME A'SSY (NEW TYPE)
mANAY—RTv—

FOR MULTI TYPE QILFH FOR BRIDGE TYPE JUvJH

PARTS NO. &% FR930520 (25CM) PARTS NO. ZB&EE FR930510(25CM)
PARTS NO. #&%S FR930710(19CM)

THIS PICTURE IS FR930520
DRI AN, F =1 Ty —DFRI30520T T,

*ROUND FRAME AND SPIDER INNER FRAME ARE
NOT INCLUDED NOT INCLUDED
COREZANAE—RT v —DHADEDT, CORERANAT—RT v —DHDHD T,
AR -FRIEENEEA, PR RRHIBEhER A,

YROUND FRAME AND SPIDER INNER FRAME ARE



SPIDER BASE FRAME A'SSY (NEW TYPE)
AN —=AN=ART v —

THIS FRAME CAN BE USED ON “ME" TYPE
AND “HE”" TYPE.

CORL, “ME" 81T h “HE” 24 FITHEALET,

PARTS NO. #MA#E FR930780

FR930740 FOR (DT-P380-19CM)
FR930780 FOR (DT:P520-19CM)
KA730030 FOR (ME-P520)
MG730001 FOR (TANTO)

RA730321 FOR (NYHE-P380:19CM)
RA730331 FOR (NYHE-P520-19CM)
RA730420 FOR (NYHE-P380-25CM)
RA730430 FOR (NYHE-P520-25CM)

BRACKETNO. 734vh HAaEsS—E

FRO30740 | FR930780 | KA730080 | MG730001 | RA730321 | RA730331 | RA730420 | RA730430
R,'g&'.f RA730202 | RA730182 | RA730182 | RA730182 | RA730202 | RA730202 | RA730390 | RA730370
';E{';,Jr RA730212 | RA730192 | RA730192 | RA730192 | RA730212 | RA730212 | RA730400 | RA730380

Ui’?ﬁ'ﬁn — FR930790 | KA730010 | KA730010 | RA730171 | RA730171 | RA730360 | RA730360

% SPIDER INNER FRAME IS NOT INCLUDED
ANRAE—AREIEEhER A,



DETAIL PARTS ON SPIDER FRAME (NEW TYPE)
;AN =BTy —ICHIET 5P

SPIDER FRAME BRACKET NO.1
| X5-87559r NOA(RAF-TUsSHE)

Lﬁff T ‘]
S

SPIDER FRAME BRACKET NO.2 -J
RINAHE—R TS vk NO.2(RILFA)

j /= SPIDER FRAME BRACKET NO.3
ANNAE =T Zyh NOI(TUYTH)

BRACKET NO. 754vh HRES—&

PARTS NO. ZRRES SIZE / Y4 X NO.1 NO.2 NO.3
FR930510 FOR (BLIDGE 25CM) FR930430 — FR930410
FR930520 FOR (MULTI 25CM) FR930430 | FR930420 -
FR930710 FOR (MULTI19CM-2) | FR930610 | FR930620 | ——
FR930800 FOR (H320 25CM) FR930430 | FR930810 | ——
FR930820 FOR (H320 19CM-2) FR930610 | FR930830

BROWN ROUND FRAME WITH SCREW BASES (BROWN WORK HOLDING FRAME)
FABRENE (BRL)

PARTS NO. Ei@&S

FR10250A FR10210A FR10190A FR10150A FR10120A FR10090A FR10070A
= =1
=
. =}
25CM 15CM 12CM 9CM 7CM

| S | =S = Sl S, (5 e S A MR T, SN
— ki SPIDER MID. SPIDER INNER FRAME SPIDER INNER FRAME
SPIDER BASE A'ssy 25CM INTER CHANGE FRAME FR930031 FRO30051
PARTS NO. BRES sk
FR930510 FOR BRIDGE
FR930520 FOR MULT!  SPIDER INNER FRAME SPIDER INNER FRAME SPIDER INNER FRAME
FR30320 FR930021 FR930041



DOUBLE SPIDER BASE A'SSY (NEW TYPE)
MITIANALT—RT Y —

PARTS NO. IR&%ES FR930721

\ NO.1

SPIDER FRAME BRACKET W FRONT
RN H— T 5y hWET

NO.3
SPIDER FRAME JOINT BRACKET
RN S —REIET 57 vb

NO.4
SPIDER FRAME JOINT SUPPORTER
RIS E—RRT S b

NO.5
SPIDER FRAME JOINT FELT
(BOTTOM OF FRAME)

RIS E—R 7 IV (E)

NO.2
SPIDER FRAME BRACKET W REAR
AN F—RTZ bWk

BRACKETNO. 757yt HaBs—H

PARTS NO. H&&S SIZE / $4 X NO.1 NO.2 NO.3 NO.4 NO.5
FR930721 DOBULE SPIDER FOR H450(19CM) | FR930610 | FR930630 | FR930640 | FR930651
FR930731 DOBULE SPIDER FOR H600(19CM) | FR930610 | FR930630 | FR930670 | FR930681 | FR930660
FR930770 DOBULE SPIDER FOR H750 (25CM) | FR930420 | FR930430 | FR930750 | FR930760




ONE TOUCH FRAMES (OLD TYPE)
BO 5 vF#

e

| | i &

T R

\_ ),

) i L

ONE TOUCH FRAME A'SSY PARTS NUMBER
D99 FRTFvI—DEmEs

FRAME SIZE FOR BRIDGE H450 FOR MULTI H320
B4 X BiTa50 TUvTH HiT320 <IFA

330X198 BFR110330198 BFR110330198A

330X254 BFR110330254 BFR110330254A

330X278 BFR110330278 BFR110330278A

330X338 BFR110330338 BFR110330338A

330X438 BFR110330438 BFR110330438A

460X194 BFR110460194

460X254 BFR110460254

460X304 BFR110460304

460X354 BFR110460354

460X434 BFR110460434

THIS FRAME IS AVAILABLE ONLY ON 30 HEADS MACHINE WITH 200mm NEEDLE DISTANCE.
2eSAIEY BFR110265160 ZOH:L. 3088 #REI200IUEHTY,

*ABOVE 11 SIZE FRAMES CAN BE USED AS FOR ONE TOUCH FRAME.
ToayFRT I —DHA XL LRI YA LD HIER A,



RELATED PARTS ON ONE TOUCH FRAMES (OLD TYPE)
BD> 5y FRICIMET 5ERam




BRACKET FOR ONE TOUCH FRAMES (OLD TYPE)
HO29yFRRAISTvb

NO.4

PARTS NO. #R%ES HP730181

NO.3

PARTS NO. ®&#ES HP730141

oz N
PARTS NO. #B&@#%S HP730220 ~

NO.1

PARTS NO. AB@&ES HP730150




BRACKET LIST

I5Tvb-UXB

FRAME SIZE BRIDGE 450 MULTI 320
By4A4Z 847450 JTUvTR 897320 JYvTH
330X198 NO.1 & 4 NO.2 &3
330X254 NO.1 & 4 NO.2&3
330X278 NO.1 &4 NO.2&3
330X338 NO.1 & 4 NO.2&3
330%438 NO.1 & 4 NO.2&3
265X160 NO.1 &3
460X194 NO.1 &3
460X 254 NO.1&3
460X 304 NO.1 &3
460X 354 NO.1&3
460X 434 NO.1&3




ONE TOUCH FRAME FITTING SET (OLD TYPE)
BO> 5y FREL#BHLIEEYH

PARTS NO. #@#S HP730130

GUIDE PIN FOR MULTI TYPE
T2y FRARAANES VYIVFRA

PARTS NO. ER&#ES HP730200

GUIDE PIN FOR BRIDGE TYPE
ToayFRRBAINES TUTR
PARTS NO. #M&&#%S HP730110

MAGNET BRACKET SET FOR MULTI TYPE
<G RINT STy — RIFH
PARTS NO. #7%E%S HP730240

MAGNET BRACKET SET FOR BRIDGE TYPE
Jo Ay FlEBBRIGN—-ZTyvo— TV H

PARTS NO. EB@&ES HP730230

GUIDE PIN MULTI/BRIDGE COMMON US
Ty FRLRAAREY TWF/TUvD KR

PARTS NO. #&&ES HP730110

SPRING BRACKET MULTI,”BRIDGE COMMON USE
Ty FEALRAIRN—=Z TNF/TUyY #il

FITTINGS SET FOR BRIDGE TYPE 7 &y Fl4®H1KEvrh TUvPH
PARTS NO. #@#S 90B10H58

FITTING SET FOR MULTI TYPE 7 &y FE4RH1RKEvh <ILFH
PARTS NO. #B@&#S 90B10H59




MAGNET TYPE ONE TOUCH FRAMES (NEW TYPE)
MY TRYMND VI FR

PARTS NO. #&%®S  FR75330254H450

% THIS PICTURE IS FR75330254H450
ZD#RIFFR75330254H450T Y,

MAGNET TYPE ONE TOUCH FRAMES PARTS NUMBER
VIORYMMIOVIIYFRTvI—DEmEBS

PARTS NO. HBEEE

FRAME SIZE DEPTH FOjF}l JBJR/"});EGE F%F}lll\g__UFETI
265X160 H450 FR75265160H450 —
330X198 H320 = FR75330198H320
330X198 H450 FR75330198H450 =
330X254 H320 — FR75330254H320
330X254 H450 FR75330254H450 —
330X278 H320 — FR75330278H320
330X278 H450 FR75330278H450 =
330X338 H320 FR75330338H320
330X338 H450 FR75330338H450 =
330X438 H320 — FR75330438H320
330X438 H450 FR75330438H450 —
460X194 H450 FR75460194H450 =
460X254 H450 FR75460254H450 —

A 460X304 H450 FR75460304H450 =
460X354 H450 FR75460354H450 —
460X434 H450 FR75460434H450 —_
610X254 H600 FR75610254H600 —_—
610X304 H600 FR75610304H600 - —
760X304 H750 FR75760304H750 —_—




MAGNET TYPE ALUMINIUM FRAME A'SSY
NIRRT IWE@LBRT Y —

PARTS NO. #&%S FR7250450MSBB
i

[+ &)
=
I-\—‘

1 -I
|
1

% THIS PICTURE IS FR7250450MSBB
CO#I3FR7250450MSBBT 9,

PARTS NO. EB&h#&S | DEPTH ®{T | LENGTH 18
FR72750450MSBB 750 450
FR72750500MSBB 750 500
FR72800450MSBB 800 450

RELATED PARTS ON MAGNET TYPE ONE TOUCH FRAME
RIRXYMRI Y5y FRICFIMET SEbam

PARTS NO. Ef&%EE FR750000 PARTS NO. &&= FR750041
MAGNET BOX A'SSY SPRING FIXED‘BRACKET A'SSY
T RYNRY Y AT v — APV TRET S ybT o —

q: &

L




ONE TOUCH FRAME
79y FN—RER

PARTS NO. #f& &S FR72800400COR

PARTS NO. Z&ES | FRAMESIZE/#t1X |DEPTH B{T |LENGTH I&
FR72800400COR 800X 350 800 400
FR72100300 1000X250 1000 300
FR72100400 1000X350 1000 400
FR72100500 1000X450 1000 500
FR72100500COR 1000X450 1000 500

RELATED PARTS ON ONE TOUCH FRAME
D5y FRN—RELRICFIFEY 550w

GUIGE BRACKET FOR ONE TOUCH FRAME FIXED BRACKET FOR ONE TOUCH FRAME
T8y FR—RBARAIRT T sh 7y FR— A RBET T vh
PARTS NO. Ef@#ES HP730170 PARTS NO. #&%HS HP730160




BRACKET ON BLUE FRAME FOR FINISHED GOODS (OLD TYPE)
BERGER7 v —RADTSTryb

BRACKET

- ™~

ALL PARTS NUMBER OF BRACKETS ARE LISTED ON NEXT PAGE
SERMAROTITyb—BERAN-JICRBLTHIET,




BRACKET NUMBER FOR BLUE FRAMES
(FINISHED GOODS OLD TYPE)
BRI S oy b DR RS

FRAME SIZE/#H 1 X . _ = _
PARTS NO. 2B B 5 P=380 P=400 P=480 P=520

09 CMROUND,/ 9CM ¥ | FR600521 (R) FR600512 (R) FR600514 (R) FR600514 (R)
FR9O109A FR600520 (L) FR600513 (L) FR600515 (L) FR600515 (L)
12 CM ROUND./12CM #.& | FR600521 (R) FR600512(R) FR600514 (R) FR600514 (R)
FR9112A FR600520 (L) FR600513 (L) FR600515 (L) FR600515 (L)
15CM ROUND,15CM ##:| FR600521 (R) FR600512 (R) FR600514 (R) FR600514 (R)
FR9O115A FR600520 (L) FR600513 (L) FR600515 (L) FR600515 (L)
18 CM ROUND,/18CM #.¥:| FR600521 (R) FR600510 (R) FR600512 (R) FR600514 (R)
FR9118A FR600520 (L) FR600511 (L) FR600513 (L) FR600515 (L)
300x290,7300x290 F5MA# | FR600522 (R) FR600524 (R) FR600526 (R) FR600528 (R)
FR92300290A FR600523 (L) FR600525 (L) FR600527 (L) FR600529 (L)
300x430,/300x430 #5M#% - FR600522 (R)
FR92300430A FR600523 (L)
330x278,/330x278 ¥5FIR: FR600504 (R) FR600508 (R) FR600506 (R)
FR92330278A FR600505 (L) FR600509 (L) FR600507 (L)
330x278,7330x278 #M# | FR600500 (R)

RA730220 FR600501 (L)

330x338,/330x338 1&MI#: B FR600504 (R) FR600502 (R)
FR92330338A FR600505 (L) FR600503 (L)
330x438,/330x438 FEMK: - —— - FR600500 (R)
FR92330438A FR600501 (L)
460x304,/460x304 1&5MRe - FR600500 (R) FR600502 (R) FR600506 (R)
FR92460304A FR600501 (L) FR500503 (L) FR600507 (L)
460x354,/460x354 1A% - FR600504 (R) FR600502 (R)
FR92460354A FR600505 (L) FR600503 (L)
460x434,/460x434  ¥5M#% FR600500 (R)
FR92460434A FR600501 (L)

%330x278FRAME (RA730220) IS FOR HE TYPE MACHINE, NEEDLE DISTANCE 380mm.
330x278 #EM#: (RA730220) (4. #3803V DHEMA T,




BLUE FRAMES FOR FINISHED GOODS
(USED ON TABLE DROP DOWN MACHINE)

F—=JIr0OY 75D AR m

PARTS NO. H&ES FRAME SIZE/#H1 X
FR9109A 9cm ROUND,/ 9cm  F#%
FR9112A 12cm ROUND,/12cm  FAL#%
FRO115A 15cm ROUND,/15cm i
FR9118A 18cm ROUND,/18cm 4%
FR92240240A 240X 240 OBLONG./ 5%
FR92300290A 300X290 OBLONG /&M #
FR92300430A 300X 430 OBLONG / #§M1#
FR92330278A 330X278 OBLONG./ #5FH#:
RA730440 330X278 OBLONG ~#§M#%
FR92330338A 330X338 OBLONG,/ 15 #:
FR92330438A 330X438 OBLONG.~#§M#
FR92460304A 460X304 OBLONG /1M &
FR92460354A 460X354 OBLONG / #5H#:
FR92460434A 460X 434 OBLONG /§M#%:

YPLEASE FIND A'SSY CODE NUMBER (WITH BRACKET) ON NEXT PAGE.
HEICADEET I yMIZO Ty —B B RANX-VEBRETEV,




BLUE FRAMES FOR FINISHED GOODS

A'SSY PARTS NUMBER

BRmiR7 vy —08mEsS

FRAME SIZE NEEDLE DISTANCE 380 | NEEDLE DISTANCE 400 | NEEDLE DISTANCE 450 | NEEDLE DISTANCE 520
Byq4x #tf380 #tti400 §tE450 §tREI520
9cm ROUND ZFR9109A380A — — ZFR9109A520A
12cm ROUND ZFR9112A380A — ZFR9112A450A ZFR9112A520A
15cm ROUND ZFR9115A380A — ZFR9115A450A ZFR9115A520A
18cm ROUND ZFR9118A380A = ZFR9118A450A ZFR9118A520A
240x240 FR92240240A380A S FR92240240A520A
300x290 ZFR92300290A38A — ZFR92300290A45A ZFR92300290A52A
300X430 — ZFR92300430A52A
330x278 RA730440 — —_— ZFR92330278A52A
330x338 — = ZFR92330338A52A
330x438 = — — ZFR92330438A52A
460x304 ZFR92460304A38A —— L ZFR92460304A52A
ZFR92460304A38S ZFR92460304A40S ZFR92460304A52S
ZFR92460354A52A
460354 - ZFR92480359A45A ZFR92460354A52S
dacssas - — — | zrnomsodsanes




BRACKET ON BLUE FRAME FOR FINISHED GOODS (NEW TYPE)
MERRE7vI—DISTvh




BRACKET NUMBER FOR BLUE FRAMES
(FINISHED GOODS NEW TYPE)

1 ERRRAT Sy bOnEs

FRAME SIZE /¥t 1 X 5 5 _ _

PARTS NO./ BB &5 P=380 P=400 P=450 P=520
09 CM ROUND,/ 9CM 38 FR605050 (R) - FR605070 (R)
FR9109A FR605060 (L) FR605080 (L)
12 CM ROUND./12CM 3.8 FR605050 (R) - FR605070 (R)
FRO112A FR605060 (L) FR605080 (L)
15 CM ROUND,/15CM 3L FR605050 (R) FR605070 (R)
FR9115A FR605060 (L) FR605080 (L)
18 CM ROUND,/18CM 3 i FR605050 (R) - FR605070 (R)
FR9118A FR605060 (L) FR605080 (L)
240x240,/240x240 F5FI#: FR605190 (R) B FR605250 (R)
FR92240240A FR605200 (L) FR605260 (L)
300x290,300x290 F§FI#: FR605190 (R) FR605610 (R) FR605250 (R)
FR92300290A FR605200 (L) FR605620 (L) FR605260 (L)
300x430,/300x430 HEF# FR605190 (R)
FR92300430A FR605200 (L)
330x278,/330x278 ¥5M#% B FR605150 (R)
FR92330278A FR605160 (L)
330x278,/330x278 #5MI4: FR605090 (R) o
RA730440 (ASSY) FR605100 (L)
330x338,7330x338 15M#: B - FR605110 (R)
FR92330338A FR605120 (L)
330x438,/330x438 F5MI#: - - - FR605090 (R)
FR92330438A FR605100 (L)
460x304,7460x304 &M FR605090 (R) FR605150 (R)
FR92460304A FR605100 (L) FR605160 (L)
460x354,/460x354 F5EI#: o FR605590 (R) FR605110(R)
FR92460354A FR605600 (L) FR605120 (L)
460x434,/460x434 F5MAR: o FR605090 (R)
FR92460434A FR605100 (L)
460x304,/460x304 &ML FR605470 (R) FR605510 (R)
ZFR92460304A (S) FR605480 (L) FR605480 (L) FR605520 (L)
460x354,/460x354 15k - - FR605490 (R)
ZFR92460354A FR605500 (L)
460x434,/460x434 F5Mk: - B - FR605470 (R)
ZFR92460434A FR605480 (L)




QUICK CHANGE FRAME J9A4vYyJFx0I%

GRAY COLOR R8DI1vI

21 CM GRAY ROUND FRAME WITH BASE
21CM k(B) ke AftE

PARTS NO. #&#S FR10210E

BROWN COLOR #REDIIvIk
19 GM BROWN ROUND FRAME WITH BASE
19CM FHB HffE

PARTS NO. EB&&FS FR101908B

GRAY COLOR QUICK CHANGE FRAME
R (E3) B D715 7H

FR12070B 7CM
FR12090B 9CM
FR10120B 12CM
FR12150B 15CM
FR12180B 18CM

BROWN COLOR QUICK CHANGE FRAME
REDV1I#%

FR12070A 7CM
FR12090A 9CM
FR10120A 12CM
FR10150A 15CM

GRAY COLOR ROUND FRAME WITHOUT BASE
() e aEL

FR10070D 7CM
FR10090D 9CM
FR10120D 12CM
FR10150D 15CM
FR10180D 18CM

BROWN ROUND FRAME WITH BASE
Rk B

FR12070B 7CM
FR12090B 9CM
FR12120B 12CM
FR12150B 15CM




HANDKERCHIEF FRAME I\ AF#

TRIANGLE FRAME (WHITE COLOR) /\> ¥4
PARTS NO. fB&&ES FR500050

HOLDER (GRAY COLOR) N\ hFHest#
PARTS NO. #B&A&#S FR500020

21cm ROUND FRAME (GRAY COLOR) [k () ## 21CM  &ff¥
PARTS NO. #f##S FR10210E




ABMS FOR FRAME JSAFvI#RADMK

PARTS NUMBER OF ONLY ARMS ARE LISTED ON NEXT PAGES.

BOHDWRESFRN-VICERLTHIET,




ARMS FOR FRAME #RAROmEt

FOR MULTI TYPE DEPTH 320 mm
vIVF BT 3203VA

PARTS NO. FRAME PARTS NUMBER
HRES BOBRES
BROWN ROUND FRAME
R
FR50070CA FR10070CA  7CM
FR50090CA FR10090CA  9CM
FR50120CA FR10120CA 12CM
FR50150CA FR10150CA 15CM
FR50180CA FR10180CA 18CM
FR50190CA FR10190CA 19CM
FR50210CA FR10210CA 21CM
FR50250CA FR10250CA  25CM
FR50300CA FR10300CA 30CM
BROWN OBLONG FRAME
* KRRk
FR50300204A FR111300204A 300X204
FR50300264A FR111300264A 300X 264
FR50300314A FR111300314A 300X314
FR50330204A FR111330204A 330204
FR50330264A FR111330264A 330X264
FR50330314A FR111330314A 330X314
BLUE OBLONG FRAME
& AR
FR50330198A FR111330198A 330X198
FR50330254A FR111330254A 330X254
FR50330278A FR111330278A 330X278
FR50330338A FR111330338A 330X338
FR50330438A FR111330438A 330X438




ARMS FOR FRAME #HBROmE

FOR BRIDGE TYPE DEPTH 450 mm
JUyy BIT 450 VA

PARTS NO. FRAME PARTS NUMBER
HaEsS ROBRES
BROWN ROUND FRAME
x LR
FR50070C FR10070C  7CM
FR50090C FR10090C  9CM
FR50120C FR10120C  12CM
FR50150C FR10150C  15CM
FR50180C FR10180C  18CM
FR50190C FR10190C  19CM
FR50210C FR10210C  21CM
FR50250C FR10250C  25CM
FR50300C FR10300C  30CM
BROWN OBLONG FRAME
Rk
FR50300204 FR111300204  300X204
FR50300264 FR111300264  300X264
FR50300314 FR111300314  300X314
FR50330204 FR111330204  330X204
FR50330264 FR111330264  330X264
FR50330314 FR111330314  330X314
FR50406180 FR111406180  406X180
FR50406400 FR111406400  406X400




ARMS FOR FRAME #RBROmiE

FOR BRIDGE TYPE DEPTH 450 mm
FUvY BT 450 IUA

PARTS NO. FRAME PARTS NUMBER
BRAES BROBRES
BLUE OBLONG FRAME
F RAR
FR50330198 FR111330198  330X198
FR50330254 FR111330254  330X254
FR50330278 FR111330278  330X278
FR50330338 FR111330338  330X338
FR50330438 FR111330438  330X438
FR50460194 FR111460194  460X194
FR50460254 FR111460254  460X254
FR50460304 FR111460304  460X304
FR50460354 FR111460354  460X354
FR50460434 FR111460434  460X434
FOR BRIDGE TYPE DEPTH 600mm

F)vy HRIT 600 IVA
FR50610254 FR111610254  610X254
FR50610304 FR111610304 610X304

FOR BRIDGE TYPE DEPTH 750mm

JUvy BT 750 VA

FR50760304 | FR111760304  760X304

NOTE : WE PROVIDE ARMS WITH SCREWS.
E RIHERICIY DU RROXVIIREFICHIES L TREET,



RELATED PARTS ON FRAMES #Ic{fEL I-5ham

,/-.

J

24mm

FRAME ADJUSTING SCREW SINGLE TYPE
RERRY TNELTS

PARTS NO. #&%S FR600190

INSERTED FRAME NUT LEFT SIDE
B —RFoh AR

PARTS NO. #B&R%&S FR600241

30mm

FRAME ADJUSTING SCREW SINGLE TYPE
REBEXY INEAT

PARTS NO. #&%ES FR600230

INSERTED FRAME NUT RIGHT SIDE
A —beFyb A

PARTS NO. #B&ZFS FR600242

INSERTED FRAME NUT LEFT SIDE
BA A —bFob R

PARTS NO. #&ES FR600241

30mm

F iy foaan-baa

FRAME ADJUSTING SCREW DOUBLE TYPE
RERRRY FTNEAT

PARTS NO. &% FR600240

INSERTED FRAME NUT RIGHT SIDE
BAA—RFoh A

PARTS NO. EM%ES FR600242

34mm

FRAME ADJUSTING SCREW DOUBLE TYPE
REEXY TN

PARTS NO. FMA#S FR600260

38mm

PARTS NO. ##&S FR605770




PORTAL FRAME —®#

THIS PORTAL FRAME CAN BE USED ON SINGLE-HEAD MACHINE.
CO— R EERICERATEET,

PARTS NO. HAES Dt Py i e AW A s
FOR BERT-4 = MB295450

BEAT-4H

FOR BENT (TANTO) = MF480390

BENT (TANTO) B

FOR BEDT-101 (250X250) = MH730120
BEDT-101 (250X 250) A

FOR BEDT-101 (250X400) = MH730170
BEDT-101 (250X400) A

FOR BEDT-501 = MK730031
BEDT-501H

FOR CO1 = MM730010
CO1H

THIS PICTURE IS MM730010
CO#KIZMM730010TY, —

PARTS NO. #RES

FORCOMPACTTYPE = 2HEAD P = 520 SC730380
aVINTMER 28R

4HEAD P = 380 $SC730330
488

4HEAD P = 520 SC730340
488

6HEAD P = 380 SC730350
68F

6HEAD P = 520 SC730360
688

8HEAD P = 380 SC730370
8F

THIS PICTURE IS SC730330

ZD#1ESC730330TT,



FRAMING UP BOARD DETAILS FOR BLUE FRAMES
(FRAMES FOR FINISHED GOODS)

SR m i ARERDIRICHIRE S HEkam

FRAMING UP BOARD A'SSY
BIRIE A'SSY PARTS NO. #H&AES

PARTS NO. #i&#ES FR730000 FR730010
PARTS NO. HREE
FR730070

PARTS NO. HFAES
FR730060

PARTS NO. EB&@&ES
FR730020

PARTS NO. #&#&S
FR730080

FRAMING UP BOARD #:3R\iR

PARTS NO. MGEES
FR730050 (B

PARTS NO. ERRES

FR730030
PARTS NO. ERGES

FR730040

PARTS NO. ZBRES

FR730010 BASE BOARD #3R\AXG

FR730020 ASSIST ARM #BBhi

FR730030 ADJUST BRACKET 7J+ARF 54 vhb
FR730040 BASE BRACKET ~—X754vh
FR730050 SLIDE GUIDE XS4/KHAK

FR730060 SLIDE BRACKET (RIGHT)

FR730070 SLIDE BRACKET (LEFT)

FR730080 MAGIC TAPE ¥<'v75—7 (LOOP L=550)




FRAMING UP BOARD PARTS NUMBER FOR BLUE FRAMES
HERDIRDER MRS

PARTS NO. EB&M#&ES FR7309 PARTS NO. #&#HS FR73300290

S, S

FRAME SIZE #%</X | PARTSNO. BAES
9cm ROUND FR7309
12cm ROUND FR7312
15cm ROUND FR7315
18cm ROUND FR7318
300XX290 OBLONG FR73300290
300X430 OBLONG FR73300430
330278 OBLONG FR73330278
330X338 OBLONG FR73330338
330X438 OBLONG FR73330438
460X304 OBLONG FR73460304
460X354 OBLONG FR73460354
460X434 OBLONG FR73460434




PARTITION BAR R{tt1bi#

A TYPE(SINGLE)
FLT(VI)

TYPE 247 DEPTH (mm) 24T | PARTSNO. #HRHES

MULTI  <JLF 320 HP73029032

BRIDGE JUv¥ 450 HP73029045
500 HP73029050
550 HP73029055
600 HP73029060
650 HP73029065
700 HP73029070
750 HP73029075
800 HP73029080
850 HP73029085
900 HP73029090
950 HP73029095
1,000 HP73029010

_—|

B =
=]

|




PARTITION BAR RI{I¥ID#

A TYPE(DOUBLE)
S4F(FTI) — \

TYPE B4T DEPTH(mm) 29T | PARTSNO. ZRAES

MULTI V¥ 320 HP73030032

BRIDGE JVUv¥ 450 HP73030045
500 HP73030050
550 HP73030055
600 HP73030060
650 HP73030065
700 HP73030070
750 HP73030075
800 HP73030080
850 HP73030085
900 HP73030090
950 HP73030095
1,000 HP73030010

Q)
20
00
901

| K]
| NG
| +X+]
[©C




PARTITION BAR RI{T{b#E

C TYPE(SINGLE)
FLT (V)

TYPE 247

DEPTH {mm) 21T

PARTS NO. HRES

MULTI <ILF 320 HP73123032
BRIDGE JUv¥ 450 HP73123045
500 HP73123050

550 HP73123055

600 HP73123060

650 HP73123065

700 HP73123070

750 HP73123075

800 HP73123080

850 HP73123085

900 HP73123090

950 HP73123095

1,000 HP73123010




PARTITION BAR R{ItIb##E

C TYPE(DOUBLE)
FA4T(F))

TYPE 2147 DEPTH (mm) 21T | PARTSNO. HRES

MULTI  <)LF 320 HP73124032

BRIDGE JUv¥ 450 HP73124045
500 HP73124050
550 HP73124055
600 HP73124060
650 HP73124065
700 HP73124070
750 HP73124075
800 HP73124080
850 HP73124085
900 HP73124090
950 HP73124095
1,000 HP73124010

I E




CLIP
—HRBRAIVYT

30cm CLIP ZVUv7
PARTS NO. BBA&S KF730750

M
L

TS

- { (= 20cn CLP Uy
7 _({' i PARTS NO. BfR&ES KF730900
g { =ARLS WGy

15em CLIP 21Uy
PARTS NO. HB@&S KF730760

e
o™t e
L“"""\._—-‘/

10cm CLIP 27 v
PARTS NO. EH&&ES KF730770

=\
Lot
b"""--...-—-)

—

\ 30cn STRONG CLIP WHITE COLOR
BmiE® oYy (A)

J%EZ}T . \3 PARTS NO. %S SV730011

VAN N\ 15cm STRONG CLIP WHITE COLOR
MR sUvT (A)
PARTS NO. #&#FS SV730021




SOCK FRAME SET #T#

:

m

D

> l?
Fq

. o7

B

T




SOCK FRAME #T#

NEW TYPE

(FHAHI)

T

14,5em 14.5¢cm

8.4cm

6.7cm

x
X 3
PARTS NO. #&&®S FR202010 PARTS NO. #&%&S FR202008
(For child) (F#t/H) (For adult) (X AR)

FRAMING UP BOARD H#HT#R#&RDHR

*NEW TYPE AND OLD TYPE COMMON USE
## /18 ARXEATELY,

PARTS NO. EBR&E FR202005 PARTS NO. EB&&ES FR202004
(For child) (F#tH) (For adult) (X AF)

MAGNET FRAME

MASTER A (NEW TYPE)
IZ5— A (FAHRA) ol
N

PARTS NO. Zp&&EE ZFR300070 @ @
(MASTER A + ALUMINUM SQUARE BOARD) (¥ZX4—A + 7JL3fR)




POCKET FRAME A'SSY R vyhg7vo—

Gl

®

.
B

—®

OO0
OO O
OO O
OO0
OO
DO O O®

i

=19

0000
0000
0000

POCKET FRAME /R4 b

PARTS NO. #&#HS FX010170

FOR ALL N-SERIES CYLINDER TYPE
(EXCEPT FOR QS TYPE)

NIU—X JUL4— L2HER
(Qs&1 7S

PARTS NO. #B&%ES FX010211

QS TYPE
QsA




POCKET FRAME (CAP FRAME TYPE)
Ry (IBFHR517)

FOR THE MACHINES WHICH CAN BE FITTED THE QS-B (OR QS)

CAP FRAME
et iER
PARTS NO. #BA#E#E LA731630
POCKET FRAME A'SSY SET
Ry Mgt vb
VAN ! i MAIN BODY FRAME A'SSY OF THE CAP FRAME IS NOT INCLUDED
> E ;‘!’ BT RBRIEENECA
P A/ S
DETAILS,/PaiR
PARTS NO. #&&ES LA731640
POCKET FRAME A'SSY(76)

Roryhie (76) 7y~

PARTS NO. ZB&R#ES LA731680 PARTS NO. IEH@EES LA731660 PARTS NO. Zf&&EE LA731730 PARTSNO. H@EFS LA731720

POCKET SET BELT(76) POCKET SUPPORT FRAME(76) POCKET SET BELT(40) POCKET SUPPORT FRAME(40)
HEZ VNIV (76) T IL— L (76) HEZ v hXIVK (40) ZiF7L—14 (40)




DETAIL PARTS ON POCKET FRAME (CAP FRAME TYPE)
Ry b (IBFRYT) ICFIET SElm

PARTS NO. BREES LA731760

POCKET FRAME JIG DRUM
RyyMEERNZ A

REMOVE THE JIG DRUM FROM THE CAP FRAME SET JIG A'SSY,
AND FIT THE POCKET FRAME JIG DRUM ONIT
HFREYNERORNS LEIEHRL EALET,



BENT (TANTO) CLAMP FRAME SET
2578tEvbh

SIZE / #4X
160X195

THIS PICTURE IS CLAMP FRAME SET
BMF 450180

ZOKIZV5 TRty FDBMF450180TT,

THIS IS CLAMP FRAME SET.
WE HAVE 3 KINDS OF SET AS BELOW.

ThiBUZTREYMTY, TROMSERBIETY,

PARTS NO. EHRES

BMF450180 = FRAME SIZE 160X195
BYL4X

BMF450200 = FRAME SIZE 90X140
BHy4x

BMF450220 = FRAME SIZE 70X110
BHA4R



EXCHANGE FRAME FOR CLAMP FRAME SET
9527ty hRZERE

© G} @ @ PARTS NO. MRES
e p / N [l N\ BMF450190 = FRAME SIZE 160X195
B X
BMF450210 = FRAME SIZE 90X 140
BYAX
BMF450230 = FRAME SIZE 70X110
ByAX

| N | . —

L
= el
1.
!

SIZE / A1 X
90X140

1|

o f5)
SIZE / 44X
il 70X110
(]
i
o o




BEDT-Z3 CLAMP FRAME SET Wn>so000
92578tEvbh

dH SIZE/H A X
Sim 120X100

N /

THIS PICTURE IS CLAMP FRAME SET MN730100
COIET T2 TR YMOMNT30100T T,

UPPER CLAMP FRAME 957 Ef
PARTS NO. #&#%S  FRAMESIZE #Y1X

MN730080 70X110
MN730090 90X140
MN730100 120X100

MN730330 9CM ROUND
MN730340 12CM ROUND

LOWER CLAMP FRAME 75> T#

MN730110 70X110
MN730120 90X140
MN730130 120X100




CAP FRAME 15+ #%




WIDE CAP FRAME D1 RiEF#

BEN series
LIST No. DESCRIPTION & & # QTY NOTE
LA730003 Wide cap frame set | 7<riEFREYS 1
BEDT-501
LIST No. DESCRIPTION % & # Q'TY NOTE
LA731520 Wide cap frame QS-B (DT501) set 74 KMgF#Qs-B (DT501) b 1
LA731371 Main body frame QS-B A'ssy A{$#QS-B_ A'ssy 1
LA730021 Cap change frame A'ssy WIFE5#A ssy 2
KX270440 Cap frame attachment set MTFAEREHR T 2y F A by b 1
LA731432 Guide holder QS (DT) set HAKERILA—QS (DT) £vb 1
BEDT-101
LIST No. DESCRIPTION # & £ QTY NOTE
LA731500 Wide cap frame QS-B (DT101) set 71 RiEFEQS-B (DT101) vk 1
LA731490 Main body frame QS-B (DT101) A'ssy #15#:QS-B (DT101) A'ssy 1
LA730021 Cap change frame A'ssy B TFEEREAssy 2
KX270440 Cap frame attachment set EFREMRT 2y F A MY 1
LA731432 Guide holder QS (DT) set HAKRKILE—QS (DT) v b 1
MH730090 Cap frame spacer (DT-ZN) 1§ F R AN~ — (DT-ZN) 1
BEDYHE series
LIST No. DESCRIPTION #f & # QTY NOTE
LA731421 Wide cap frame QS-B (COMPACT) set 71 FRF#QS-B (I/89E) b 1
LA731371 Main body frame QS-B A'ssy FFHQS-B  A'ssy 1
LA730021 Cap change frame A'ssy B FE A ssy 2
LA731281 Guide holder QS (HE) set H1KHkIF—QS (HE) vh 1
KX270440 Cap frame attachment set WEFRBHIRT 2y F A Mvh 1
BEDSHE series
LIST No. DESCRIPTION #f & & QTY NOTE
LA731590 Wide cap frame QS-B (DSHE) set | 74N1EF#QSs-B (DSHE) £y 1
BEDSME series
LIST No. DESCRIPTION #f & % Q'TY NOTE
LA731271 Wide cap frame QS set 74P RTFHQsSEvh 1
LA731211 Main body frame QS A'ssy F{FQS  A'ssy 1
LA730021 Cap change frame A'ssy TEFERAssy 2
KX270440 Cap frame attachment set BFRRGRT7 2y F A M vb 1




SEMI WIDE CAP FRAME =D/ FIRF#%

BEN series
LIST No. DESCRIPTION # & # QTY NOTE
LA730921 Semi wide cap frame set [ &IV FEFREVR 1

BEDT-501
LIST No. DESCRIPTION # & # QTY NOTE
LA731530 Semi wide cap frame QS-B A'ssy +371Fi§F#QS-B (DT501) £vb 1
LA731371 Main body frame QS-B A'ssy A{EHQS-B  A'ssy 1
LA730930 Semi Cap change frame (120) A’ssy + IEF R (120) A'ssy 2
LA730960 Semi wide 180 parts set 237 1K180/X—=Yyh 2
LA731432 Guide holder QS (DT) set HARFINE—QS (DT) vb 1
KX270440 Cap frame attachment set EFRASRT 2y F X byb 1

BEDT-101
LIST No. DESCRIPTION #§ & #& QTY NOTE
LA731510 Semi wide cap frame QS-B (DT101) set 37/ RIEFRQS-B (DT101) Evb 1
LA731490 Main body frame QS-B A'ssy A{#8:QS-B (DT101) A'ssy 1
LA730930 Semi Cap change frame (120) A'ssy + I F 34 (120) A'ssy 2
LA730960 Semi wide 180 parts set +2T74(1R180/3—Y b 2
KX270440 Cap frame attachment set BFRESIRT 2y F A b vb 1
LA731432 Guide holder QS (DT) set HA1FFILE—QS (DT) £vh 1
MH730090 Cap frame spacer (DT-ZN) B F XN —4— (DT-ZN) 1

BEDYHE series
LIST No. DESCRIPTION # & # QTY NOTE
LA731540 Semi wide cap frame QS-B (COMPACT) set 374 FiEF#QS-B (a2 /398 £vb 1
LA731371 Main body frame QS-B A'ssy F1E¥QS-B  A'ssy 1
LA730930 Semi Cap change frame (120) A'ssy IMEFER (120) A'ssy 2
LA730960 Semi wide 180 parts set +371N180/V—V kv 2
LA731281 Guide holder QS (HE) set HARFINE—-QS (HE) b 1
KX270440 Cap frame attachment set TEFRBHIRT 2y F A bz vb 1
BEDSHE series

LIST No. DESCRIPTION #f & # QTY NOTE
LA731620 Semi wide cap frame QS-B (DSHE) set | 374 FillF#:0S8-B (DSHE) v b 1




CAP FRAME MAIN BODY FRAME A'SSY
WBF#-FBRA'SSY




N L iaa——=="-
CAP FRAME-MAIN BODY FRAME A'SSY

TeF4 - BFRA'SSY

ITEM | LIST No. DESCRIPTION ¥ & # QTY NOTE
1 LA730250 Wire hook TAN—T99 1
2 LA730840 Wire pulley T —7—— 1
3 LA730330 Knob screw VIR 1
4 LA730241 Main body frame drive base FFZBEH -2 1
5 LA730850 Wire stay T1Y—X5— 1
6 LA730440 Ball spline shaft cover BSY v 7hA/5— 1
7 LA730281 Guide roller H1AkO—-2 3
8 LA730290 Guide roller shaft HANO—58 3
9 LA730760 Guide roller set HARO—-5tvh 3
10 LA730300 Ball spline LSAGF20 block K= T 514> LSAGF20 T 1
11 LA730101 Main body plate FESL—b 1
12 LA730320 Tap plate 2y T TL—h 2
13 LA730270 Fixed plate BEIL—k 1
14 LA730230 Cap frame support roller EFREHBO—> 2
15 A9012417 | Spacer ¢3 L8 AN—H(EEXT v 1) U3 L8 2
16 LA730220 Cap pit EFEYh 1
17 LA730211 Cap pit fixing stay Y RIFAT— 1
18 LA730430 Ball spline LSAGF20 shaft R—=IZXTZ41> LSAGF20 >+ /b 1
19 LA730420 Cap frame shaft block BFR+7870vY 1
20 HS210240 | Cap frame bracket (Wide) EFRIZ7ryNT1R) 1
21 LA730770 Ball spline shaft set BS v 7hEvh 1
22 LA730011 Main body frame A'ssy FFRA'ssy 1
23 LA730800 Cap frame label 8 FREZ NIV 2
24 LA730750 Wire rope T4 v—0—7 1
25 LA730160 Twist coil spring (L) ALHILAR(L) 1
26 LA730170 Fixing lever guide bush BEELNS—HIF Ty 2
27 LA730190 Nylons washer ($7.2) FTA4AY Ty +(7.2R) 2
28 LA730140 Cap frame fixing lever (L) TEFREEL/\—(L) 1
29 LA730180 Nylons washer ($5) FAETyY+(57) 2
30 A9012416 Spring plunger PSF-5-SS ATV T 7T v PSF-5-SS 2
31 LA730200 Adjust guide plate fIEROHIETL—b 1
32 LA730111 Cap frame main body BFREEEIL—L 1
33 LA730120 Guide groove ting HANEILT 1
34 LA731550 | Tension spring FYal ALY 1
35 HS730050 Roller pin o—->E> 1
36 HS730230 | Roller BEO—> 1
37 HS730040 Roller fixing stay AEO—JBR{FAT— 1
38 A9012198 | E-ring (¢2) ERLFSHH(IFUE2) 1
39 LA730312 | Roller A'ssy EEO~TA'ssy 1
40 LA730150 Twist coil spring (R) HUYI1ILIAX(R) 1
41 LA730130 Cap frame fixing lever (R) EFRBEEL /N —(R) 1
42 KF730500 Truss screw SM11/64X10.5 N7 Z %Y SM11/64X10.5 3 Include fixing quide B4 1 FICEH
43 KX270420 | Cap attachment fixing screw BF7 2y FANRYTES 2
44 KX270411 Needle bar attachment for cap frame 2.5mm EFRASIRT 2y F A 2.5mm 1
45 KX270440 | Cap frame attachment set WEFHTEYF A MYE 1
46 RD240261 Rotary plate felt(15 needles) El#EM 7 L R154E) 2
51 Cap nut M5 RAKFVE M5
52 Flush screw M5X15 +RARAM) 2 M5X15
53 Truss screw M4X8 TERRFRS AP R MAX8
54 Hex.nut M6 1 FEFvh M6 358
55 Hex.socket bolt M4 X15(With plain washer) | FRAER{FRIL D MAX15(FEE )
56 Plain washer($6X $16Xt1) FREE(P6X b16X11)
57 Hex.socket bolt M6X30(With spring washer) | 7<ARFHILE MEX30(/ R ES(T)
58 Hex.nut M6(With washers) ATV M6(TFESE,/ SR EET)
59 Hex.socket bolt M4X8{With washers) AT RIS MAXB(FES,/ N EBE&1T)
60 Hex.nut M4 TI (With washers) AT VN M4 3BEEE, N REE)
61 e BB & MAH X AR R IVMWA-SP) M5X16
62 Hex.socket bolt M3X12{With plain washer) | 7FREN{FRILS MIX12(FE&{T)
63 Hex.nut M3(With washers) RAF v M3(FREE, NZEET)
64 Hex.socket bolt M4 X6(With washers) AN RIS MAX6(FRES, /N RER)
65 Hex.socket bolt M6X20(With washers) FRANTRILD MEX20(F &, /N EAT)
66 Hex.socket set screw M4X10 RAATIED R MAX10 &P
67 mﬁhsggﬁﬁgbﬁgsmr?X% ARRAHIVD M10X25(/S X B4 )
68 Truss screw M5X20 +ERIFIS RN KT M5X20
69 Hex.nut M5 1 7 AFvh M5 358
70 Flush screw M3X6 FFRAM R M3X6
71 Flush screw M4X12 +ERFHI R Y M4X12
72 Hex.socket bolt M3X6(With washers) AT RIVE M3X6(TFERE S,/ N REET
73 Hex.nut M6 1 RAFVh M6 158
74 Plain washer(¢3X$7Xt1) TR ($3X 97 X11)




CAP FRAME MAIN BODY FRAME A'SSY (QS)
WEFH-FHFRA'SSY (QS)




CAP FRAME-MAIN BODY FRAME A'SSY (QS)

1HF#R - XERA'SSY (QS)

ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION & & % QTY NOTE
1 LA730250 Wire hook T1Y=Tv7 1
2 A9012433 Star knob(Tap hole) STK30NT ZB—/7(Zv77) STK3ONT 2 Include frame R[4
3 LA731240 Adjust lever AREEL /N — 1
4 LA731250 Main body frame drive base FEREHN—Z 1
5 LA730850 Wire stay TAY—A5— 1
6 LA730440 Ball spline shaft cover BST 4 7hA/N— 1
7 LA730281 Guide roller HArKO—5 3
8 LA730290 Guide roller shaft HARO—~Sd 3
9 LA730760 Guide roller set HARNA—Ztvh 3
10 LA730300 Ball spline LSAGF20 block R—IVATZ1 LSAGF20 70v% 1
11 LA731220 Main body plate FFETL—b 1
12 A9010069 Roller ESK EO-0619 ESK EO-0619 3
13 RD240261 Rotary plate felt(15 needles) [Bl&EM 7 TV MN15EET) 2
14 LA730230 Cap frame support roller ET-RfHpn—> 2
15 A9012417 Spacer ¢3 L8 ANR—H(HET v 2)FU3 LS 2
16 LA730220 Cap pit BFE vk 1
17 LA730211 Cap pit fixing stay BFEYNRF AT — 1
18 LA730430 Ball spline LSAGF20 shaft R—=IVAT51 > LSAGF20 >+ 7k 1
19 LA730420 Cap frame shaft block HFR 47870y 1
20 HS210240 | Cap frame bracket (Wide) WEWFRTZryMT1R) 1
21 LA730770 Ball spline shaft set BSY v 7bhtzvbh 1
22 LA731210 | Main body frame (QS) A'ssy K {FRQS)A'ssy 1

23 LA730800 Cap frame label EF#S NIV 2
24 LA730750 Wire rope 74v—0-7 1
25 LA730160 Twist coil spring (L) RLUYa/ILIAR(L) 1
26 LA730170 Fixing lever guide bush BELNS—HIKTva 2
27 LA730190 Nylons washer ($7.2) F1AY Ty 4(7.2R) 2
28 LA730140 Cap frame fixing lever (L) TEFREEL /N —(L) 1
29 LA730180 Nylons washer (¢5) FAAL Ty +(5R) 2
30 A9012416 Spring plunger PSF-5-SS 2775 4 PSF-5-SS 2
31 LA730200 Adjust guide plate frEROAIFTL—b 1
32 LA730111 Cap frame main body BFRAEIL—L 1
33 LA730120 Guide groove ring HAN &I 1
34 LA731550 Tension spring FoarArVg 1
35 HS730050 Roller pin | ] g 1
36 HS730230 | Roller BEO—> 1
37 HS730040 | Roller fixing stay BEA—-SBHFRT— 1
38 | A9012198 | E-ring (62) ERL I (T U E2) 1
39 LA730312 Roller A'ssy BEERA—7A'ssy 1
40 LA730150 Twist coil spring (R) LW ILINZ(R) 1
41 LA730130 Cap frame fixing lever (R) EFREEL /N —(R) 1
42 LA731230 Adjust nut HEF Vb 1
43 KX270420 | Cap attachment fixing screw WEF7 2y F ARG RD 2
44 KX270411 Needle bar attachment for cap frame 2.5mm TEFRAIRT ZyF AR 2.5mm 1
45 KX270440 Cap frame attachment set WEFRTZyF A My 1
51 Plain washer{¢p4X $10Xt0.8) TR (94X $10X10.8)

52 Plain washer($6X$11.5X11.6) TRES (96X $11.5X11.6)

53 Truss screw M4X8 F+ERFPTZ PR MAXS

54 Hex.nut M6 1T FEF vk M6 3iE

55 Hex.socket bolt M4X15(With plain washer) | 7XARFRILE MAX15(FRER )

56 Plain washer(¢6X¢16Xt1) TE & (P6X$16X11)

57 Hex.socket bolt M6X18(With spring washer) | 7B {ERILD MeX18(/ VR E£&1T)

58 Hex.nut M6 I (With spring washer) ATV M6 1TE(/NREET)

59 Hex.socket bolt M4X8{With spring washer) | XA R{TRILD MAXB(/ R E&1T)

60 Hex.nut M4 11 (With spring washer) KA YR M4 BN EET)

61 Plain washer(¢p4 X $8X10.8) B4 (p4 X $8X10.8)

62 Hex.socket bolt M3X12 FRAEFHTRIVS M3X12

63 Hex.nut M3(With washers) AT YE M3(FREE,/ R EET)

64 Hex.socket bolt M4 X6(With spring washer) | 7XAR{TRIVE MAX6(/\ES )

65 Hex.socket bolt M6X20(With washers) REBRARILD M6X20(FER, /N R ERT)

66 Hex.socket set screw M4X10 ANAERTIEDHZT MAX10 EHV%E

67 mﬁhs‘s’g':iﬁgbv‘:'ats“,f;gxz‘r’ KEARHIVE MI10X25(/ X EERfH)

68 Truss screw M5X20 +ER{FIS 2T M5X20

69 Hex.nut M5 1T FAFvh M5 318

70 Flush screw M3X8 +=R AR S M3X8

71 Flush screw M4X12 T+ RAFIA RS MAX12

72 Hex.socket bolt M3X6(With washers) FRAFATRIVS MIX6(ERESR, /R ERT)

73 Flush screw M5X30 + 2RI R Y M5X30

74 Hex.nut M5 I KEF VM5 18

75 Plain washer(63X$7Xt1) FRER(H3XO7XH)

76 Hex.socket bolt M6X15(With spring washer) | 7<fE{FHRILE MEX15(/\ R EER{T)




CAP FRAME MAIN BODY FRAME A'SSY (QS-B)
BT - FFHEA'SSY (QS-B)




_———— ... ... —
CAP FRAME-MAIN BODY FRAME A'SSY (QS-B)

1§ F4% - XFRA'SSY (QS-B)

ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION # & # QTY NOTE
1 1LA730250 Wire hook TALY—Tv7 1
2 A9012433 Star knob(Tap hole) STK3ONT X5 —/ T (57 R) STK3ONT 2 Include frame  #:ZEH
3
4 LA731250 Main body frame drive base E{FREBRE) X~ 1
5 LA730850 Wire stay T1Y—AT7~— 1
6 LA730440 Ball spline shaft cover BS v 7hH/N— 1
7 LA730281 Guide roller H1AEA—Z 3
8 LA730290 Guide roller shaft HANO—Zil 3
9 LA730760 Guide roller set HArA—>+tvh 3
10 LA731390 Linear Bush V=—7—Tvoa 1
11 LA731220 Main body plate FE7L—b 1
12 A9010069 Roller ESK EO-0619 ESK-EO-0619 3
13 RD240261 Rotary plate felt(15 needles) Bl M7 )V 153 51) 2
14 LA730230 Cap frame support roller EFREyO—> 2
15 A9012417 Spacer ¢3 L8 AN (EET Y 2)WFUS L8 2
16 LA730220 Cap pit HFEVh 1
17 LA730211 Cap pit fixing stay TEFEY MNR{F AT — 1
18 LA731400 LM shaft LMY ¥ b 1
19 LA730420 | Cap frame shaft block T v 2R Ty 1

20 HS210240 | Cap frame bracket(wide) IBFRIZr v (T1F) 1
21 LA731380 LM shaft set LMY+ 7htvh 1
22 LA731371 Main body frame(QS) A'ssy AIAH(QS)A'ssy 1 HE,DT-501
23

24 LA730750 Wire rope 714y—0-7 1
25 LA730160 Twist coil spring (L} RUWIALIL/AR(L) 1
26 LA730170 Fixing lever guide bush BEELN—HAFTva 2
27 LA730190 | Nylons washer ($7.2) FAOLTy4(7.21) 2
28 LA730140 Cap frame fixing lever (L) EFREEL/ N —(L) 1
29 LA730180 Nylons washer ($5) FA0LT Y (ER) 2
30 A9012416 Spring plunger PSF-5-SS ATV F 52w PSF-5-SS 2
31 LA730200 | Adjust guide plate fi ik H KT L—b 1
32 LA730111 | Cap frame main body WFHEEIL—L4 1
33 LA730120 | Guide groove ting HAR®IAT 1
34 LA731550 Tension spring FoiarxA g 1
35 HS730050 Roller pin [ ] w2 1
36 HS730230 Roller BEEO—7 1
37 HS730040 Roller fixing stay BEO—ZBYFAT— 1
38 A9012198 E-ring ($2) ERLE D (T UEE2) 1
39 LA730312 Roller A'ssy EEA—7A'ssy 1
40 LA730150 Twist coil spring (R) RLYAILISR(R) 1
41 LA730130 Cap frame fixing lever (R) WFREEL /A —(R) 1
42 LA730230 Adjust nut gV 1
43 KX270420 | Cap attachment fixing screw BF7 v FALPRfTRY 2
44 KX270411 Needle bar attachment for cap frame 2.5mm WAFHHEHE T 20F Ak 2.5mm 1
45 KX270440 Cap frame attachment set W7 20 F A MYb 1
51 Plain washer{¢p4X¢10X10.8) PR ($4X($10X10.8)

52 Plain washer{¢6X¢11.5X11.6) FEES($6X411.5X11.6)

53 Truss screw M4X8 FERAFR S R 2T M4AXS

54 Hex.nut M6 I RAF vk M6 3

55 Hex.socket bolt M4X15(With plain washer) AT ARIVE MAXA5(FE &)

56 Plain washer(¢6X $16Xt1) FEEGEX$16X1)

57 Hex.socket bolt MBX18(With spring washer) | 7AFFARIVE MEX18(/ 3B R{)

58 Hex.nut M6 I (With spring washer) ATy M6 17E(/ SR IB&T

59 Hex.socket bolt M4X8(With spring washer) ANENFTFEIV MAXEB(/ SR ERS)

60 Hex.nut M4 TI {With spring washer) NAETF v M4 SEE(/ N REES 1T

61 Plain washer($4 X ¢$8Xt0.8) SR G (b4 X $BX10.8)

62 Hex.socket bolt M3X12 AR FIVE M3X12

63 Hex.nut M3(With washers) Py s MACREE S,/ R E &)

64 Hex.socket bolt M4X6(With spring washer) AT RIS MAXE(/ B A1)

65 Hex.socket bolt M6X20(With washers) SR MEX20(F B /N FEER )

66 Hex.socket SET screw M4X10 FANGHESZY MAX10 EVE

67 Hex.socket bolt M10X25(With spring washer) | 78 AT HILE M10X25(/ VR EE &)

68 Truss screw M5X20 TEARFRZ AR T M5X20

69 Hex.nut M5 II REFT Y M5 38

70 Flush screw M3X8 +FEARfFMN RS M3X8

7 Flush screw M4X12 TERMFIN R MAX12

72 Hex.socket bolt M3X6(With washers) FANEFRIVE MEXE(TFER, /SR

73 Flush screw M5X30 +FARAMA R T M5X30

74 Hex.nut M5 I ATy M5

75 Plain washer(¢3X $7X11) SFEE (3R GTXH)

76 Hex.socket bolt M6X15(With spring washer) | 7L MEX15(/ SR EB& 1))







e
MACHINE FIXING GUIDE(TA)(M) SET

AT HCAE (TA) (M) SET

ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION # & % QTY NOTE
1 LA730400 Cap frame guide holder L(Multi) EFRHARFILE—L(ZIVF) 1 Multi long type
2 A9010069 Roller ESK EO-0619 ESK EO-0619 3
3 LA730560 Cap frame spacer(p11X$6.2X6) TEFRER N —($11X$6.2X6) 3 Muiti
4 LA730450 Cap frame guide holder S(Multi) TEFRH AR FILE—S(TIVF) 1 Multi short type
5 LA730580 Felt Tk 1 Multi short type
6 LA730790 Cap frame guide holder S(Multi) set WEFRHFIERILE—-S(TIVF)vh 1 Multi short type
7 LA730460 Cap frame guide holder LTANTO) §FHeH 1 KKILE—L(TANTO) 1 NT long type
8 LA730470 Cap frame spacer($11X$6.2X3.5) TEFRERN—H (411X $6.2X3.5) 3 NT
9 LA730480 Cap frame guide holder S(TANTO) EFHEH A KRILE—S(TANTO) 1 NT short type

10 LA730700 Machine fixing guide(M) set FWBATH AR (M)SET 1 Multi
11 LA730710 Machine fixing guide(TA) set FREBUT A R(TA)SET 1 NT
12 | A9010071 | F-MGA413Zz1(Roller blue) F-MGA413Z21(0—57) 4 | Multi short type
13 LA730570 T frame H hold bracket TRHEZ TSk 4 Muiti short type
14 LA730740 For MS T-frame guide set MSHTR A NSET 1 Multi short type
15 LA730720 Frame attachment(Cap frame) BUSRET Sy F AL NI 1 NT short type
51 Plain washer($6X ¢16X1.6) EREER($6X$16X1.6) Multi short type
52 Hex.nut M6 I AAT Y M6 3iE

Hex.socket bolt M6X20(With washers) FNEARTRIVN MEX20(TFER,/ \RERT) Multi short type
% Hex.socket bolt M6X30(With washers) RATATRIL M6X30(FEESR,/ N R E£1T) NT short type
54 Hex.socket bolt M6X12(With spring washer) FRARFFRIVS MEX12(/SRER(T) Long type
55 Hex.socket bolt M4X15 RBRAFI MAX15 Multi short type
56 Hex.nut M4(With plain washer) FWESBES TS v M4 Multi short type
57 Flush screw M4X10 +FARMFME Y MAX10 Multi short type




MACHINE FIXING GUIDE (T) (C) SET

FHERIAHCE(T) (C)SET




e e e e ————————————————— = ———
MACHINE FIXING GUIDE(T)(C) SET

FEINCE (T) (C)SET

ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION 2 & % Q'TY NOTE
1 LA730490 Cap frame guide holder T EFRHANFNET—T 1 NYHE/NBHE-ZQ-A
2 A9010069 Roller ESK EO-0619 ESK EO-0619 3 NYHE/NBHE-ZQ-A
3 LA730500 Cap frame spacer($11X$6.2X1.5) TEFREZAN—H (911X $6.2X1.5) 3 NYHE/NBHE-ZQ-A
4 LA730071 Machine fixing guide(T) set EWATH A RTSET 1 NYHE/NBHE-ZQ-A
5 LA730870 Guide holder bracket HARKKIWE =T Z5 vk 1 NYHE/NBHE-ZQ-B
6 LA730880 Guide holder(Compact) HARFKIE—(AINTH) 1 NYHE/NBHE-ZQ-B
7 LA730860 Machine fixing guide(C) set FRET 1 F(C)SET 1 NYHE/NBHE-ZQ-B
51 Hex.nut M6 AFvh M6 NYHE/NBHE-ZQ-A
59 Hex.socket bolt M6X12(With spring washer) NARMTRILS MEX12(/ R EA1T)
(Uni chrome) (=70

53 :ﬁigfgﬂ;on M5X10(With washers) éﬁ;}";g;ﬁ)l«l\ M5X10(E4& /S E&T) NYHE/NBHE-ZQ-B
54 Hex.socket button bolt M5X15(Uni chrome) | RARfIRAFIVE M5X15(2=70) NYHE/NBHE-ZQ-B




MACHINE FIXING GUIDE(QS-B) SET
AENIHLR(QS-B) SET




T E e s e " S —— R ——
MACHINE FIXING GUIDE(QS-B) SET

I HAE (QS-B) SET

ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION # & # QTY NOTE

1 LA731281 Guide holder(QS)HE SET H1RFILH—(QS)HE SET 1

2 LA731261 Guide holder QS(Compact) HARFRIAE— QSE@A N 1

3 A9012434 | Star knob(Boit) STK25X10N 48—/ F(# %) STK25X 10N 2

4 LA731300 Plate Nut TL—bFvb 2

5 LA730770 BS shaft set BSZv7htyh 1
51 Truss screw M4X10 TFERIFRS ZPET MAX10
50 Hex.socket bolt M6X12(With spring washer) FRARMGRILE MEX12(/ N\ RER(T)

(Uni chrome) (=70)




MACHINE FIXING GUIDE(QS)SET
FEMHAHCF (@S) SET




MACHINE FIXING GUIDE(QS) SET
RIS HCE (QS) SET

ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION & & & QTY NOTE

1 LA731281 Guide holder(QS)HE SET HARFIVE—(QS)HE SET 1

2 LA731261 Guide holder QS(Compact) HANFIE— QS(AL TN 1

3 A9012434 Star knob(Bolt) STK25X 10N 28—/ 7 (#F %) STK25X10N 2

4 LA731300 Plate Nut TL—bFvh 2
51 Truss screw M4X10 TERFIZZNET MAX10
52 Hex.socket bolt M6X12(With spring washer) RARFRIVE MEX12(/ N B &AT)

(Uni chrome) (x=7n[)




MACHINE FIXING GUIDE(QS-B) DT-101./501
AT HR(QS-B) DT-101,/501




MACHINE FIXING GUIDE(QS-B)DT-101/501
AENSHCF (QS-B)DT-101/501

ITEM List No. DESCRIPTION # &4 Q'TY NOTE
1 LA731480 | LM shaft set 101 LM+ 7MO1tE b 1 DT-101
2 MH730090 | Cap frame spacer(DT-ZN) g F#RAN—H (DT-ZN) 1 DT-101
3 A9012434 | Star knob(Bolt)STK25X10N 28—/ T (#%Y) STK25X10N 2
4 LA731300 | Plate nut TL—bkFvh 2
5 MH730051 | Guide holder(DT) HALRFRILE—(DT) 1
6 LA731432 | Guide holder QS(DT) set HAKKEILE—(QS)DTEYH 1
7 DT-501

51 Truss screw M4X10 +ERAPF P ZIMAX10

52 Hex.socket bolt M6X20 RARAERIVEMEX20 DT-101
(with washers)(Uni chrome) (EREg /N RESM) (2=/0)

53 Hex.socket bolt M6X12 ARBRFERILIMEX12 DT-501
(with spring washer)(Uni chrome) (NZESM) (2=70)

54 spring washer M5 (Uni chrome) INZES M5 (1=70)




WIDE - SEMI WIDE CHANGE FRAME A'SSY
DL - EZDLFERA'SSY




WIDE-SEMI WIDE CHANGE FLAME A'SSY
TALR - =T/ FEHRA'SSY

ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION & & % QTY NOTE
1 LA730390 Cap clip wFIIy 7 1
2 A9012057 E-ring E-5 ER L& E-5 1
3 LA730362 Cap hold belt WEFHZ NIV 1
4 LA730350 Cap hold belt fixing pin TEFHA NIRRT 1
5 LA730341 Change frame main body BREFIL—L 1
6 LA730370 Belt hook NILN 2o 1
7 LA730381 Belt hook guide plate NI IHAIR T L—b 1
8 LA730021 Cap change frame A'ssy TEFERA ssy 1
B LA730930 Semi cap change frame(120) A'ssy T IMEFEER(120)A'ssy 1

LA730940 | Semicap change frame{180) A'ssy EIMFFER(180)A'ssy 1
10 LA731160 Semi wide 120 belt set +3IT7AN120NJL Rz v b 1
LA731170 Semi wide 180 beit set £3I71R180NILhEYh 1
1 LA731100 Cap set rubber B(120) T§FH# T3 LB(120) 2
LA731150 | Cap set rubber B(180) EFHIOLB(180) 2
12 LA731050 Set belt B(120) I AJVAB(120) 1
LA731120 Set belt B(180) I NJVAB(180) 1
13 LA731090 Cap set rubber A EFHFITLA 2
14 LA731040 Belt set stay NIVMRI AT — 2
15 | _LA731030 | Set belt A(120) BINILRA(20) 1
LA731110 | Set belt A(180) I ~NILRA(180) 1
16 LA731020 Set collar b ho— 1
17 LA731180 Cap support frame 120 set BWF25IL—4L120EV0 1
LA731190 Cap support frame 180 set BF%57L—14180E v 1
18 LA731080 Cap support rubber BF5 L 2
LA731140 Cap support rubber(180) 1EF5 4 3 1(180) 2
19 LA731080 Cap support rubber WEFRTdL 2
20 LA731070 Cap support frame(120) EF52 4 7L —1(120) 1
LA731130 Cap support frame(180) EF5 4 7L —1(180) 1
21 LA731060 Cap support EFEr 1
22 LA730990 DL 1
23 LA731000 Y& 7y 1
24 LA730980 | Semichange frame main body frame EIBRFETL—L 1
25 LA731010 Hinge pin | = 2
26 LA731200 Clamp catch IS THRF 1
50 Hex.socket bolt M4X8(With washers) ANARTRIVS MAXS(CEESR, /N RERT)
51 Hex.nut M4(With washers) AT v MAEES, /S E&T)
52 Butterfly nut M3 I (With washers) #RFvb M3 2B (EE S,/ NRER(T)
53 Hex.socket bolt M4 X5 NAR{TRIVE MAX5
54 Hex.socket bolt M3X5(With washers) RANFRIVD M3AXS(FESR,/ R ERST)
55 Hex.socket bolt M3X6(With washers) AN FRIVS MAX6(TFE A,/ S RERT)
56 Truss screw M4X5 +FRFPT R N2 MAXS
57 Hex.socket bolt M4 X10(With plain washer) | 7<XBIFN{dRIV MAX10(FEE&1T)
58 Hex.socket button bolt M4 X6 NARTREFILS MAX6




SET JIG A'SSY tvYhaEA'SSY




SET JIG A'SSY
tYyhEBA'SSY

ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION #f & # Q'TY NOTE
1 LA730830 Cap jig drum EFEERNTL 1
2 LA730970 | Cap jig drum(Semi) EFERERSL(ESY) 1
3 LA730160 Twist coil spring(L) LYV (L) 1
4 LA730170 Fixing lever guide bush BEELN—FHAINTva 2
5 LA730190 Nylons washer(¢7.2) FAAL Ty v(7.2K) 2
6 LA730140 Cap frame fixing lever(L) TEFREEL/S—(L) 1
7 LA730180 Nylons washer($5) FAO 79T 4(5R) 2
8 A9012416 Spring plunger(PSF-5-SS) 2TV TS+ —(PSF-5-S8) 2
9 LA730511 Cap jig frame BFEEIL—L4 1
10 LA730200 Adjust guide plate HERHATNTL—b 1
11 LA730820 Peak support fixing pin ERJEEE 2
12 LA730810 Peak support eSS 1
13 LA730150 Twist coil spring(R) A LYIaMILINR(R) 1
14 LA730130 Cap frame fixing lever(R) EFREEL/S\—(R) 1
15 LA730312 Roller A'ssy EFEO—FA'ssy 1
16 HS730050 Roller pin o—>E> 1

17 LA731550 Tension spring Fooar AT 1
18 HS730230 Roller BEEOo—7 1
19 HS730040 Roller fixing stay BEEQ-—-ZBFXT— 1
20 | A9012198 | E-ring(62) ERUIF HE(FEUE2) 1
21 LA730540 Instruction plate bichag’d 1
22 HS730790 | Magnet rubber YT xyhTI— 1
23 | A9012418 | Stainless hinge(B-1027-10) 25 L ABERIEE(B-1027-10) 1
24 LA730530 Hinge plate WEIL—b 1
25 LA730900 Cap jig bracket stay WBFEETZrvb AT — 1
26 LA730910 | Cap jig bracket base EFAEETISrvbN—X 1
27 HS730780 Table support plate F—TIWETIR 2
28 HS730770 Table fixing grip screw F—TWVEETVv I 2Y 2
29 LA730732 Guide shaft set jig HAR 4 7hvhigR 1
30 LA730083 Cap set jig A'ssy §F+vhiEEA'ssy 1
51 Truss screw M5X20 FFER{FRF RN ET M5X20

52 Hex.nut M5 I FAT b M5 38

53 Hex.socket bolt M3X5(With washers) ARV MAXE(EER, /N R ERT)

54 Hex.nut M3(With washers) ANEF Y M3(FEER, N REEH)

55 Hex.socket bolt M3X6(With washers) FRANTRILS MAX6(EES, /N RELH

56 Truss screw M5X6 +FRFIT X PR M5X6

57 Hex.socket bolt M4X12(With washers) RATATRIVS MAX12( S,/ \RES)

58 Pan screw M3X4 F2R{FF AN RT M3X4

59 Hex.socket bolt M4X10(With washers) FRARTFRIVN MAX10(FEE,/ N ERT)

60 Hex.socket bolt M6X12(With washers) AT ARV MBX12(E S,/ SR E£{T)




&

SLEEVE FRAME




BS#SLF-1(DYHE) EvhA'SSY




SJ730410
E#SLF-1 (DYHE) £vb A'SSY
ITEM | LIST No. DESCRIPTION #f & # QTY NOTE

1 SJ730000 Sleeve Frame SLF-1 (for DYHE) A'ssy iR AESLF-1 (DYHE) A'ssy 1 DYHE #EH
2 SJ730180 Detachable Frame SLF-1 (180X70) A'ssy | ##SLF-1(180X70)A'ssy 2

3 SJ730330 Sleeve Frame Lower Cover AR 1

4 $J730340 | Sleeve Frame Support BRI FE 1

5 SJ730390 Sleeve Frame Mounting Jig BRRSTAE 1

6 KX270440 | Cap frame Throat Plate Attachment Set EFRAMRT 2y F A MY 1

7 S$J730260 Velcro Belt A TIYINIVL A 2

8 A9012434 star nob STK25X10N AB—/T (FLY) STK25X10N 2

9

10




E#SLF-1(DT) €YvbA'SSY




SJ730420
E@SLF-1(DT) Evbh A'SSY
ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION &fF & # QTY NOTE

1 $J730400 Sleeve Frame SLF-1 (for DT) A'ssy EiHeA{FSLF-1 (DT) A'ssy 1 DT #5 A
2 $J730180 Detachable Frame SLF-1 (180X70) A'ssy | ##SLF-1(180X70) A'ssy 2

3 SJ730330 Sleeve Frame Lower Cover ARSIt 1

4 $J730340 Sleeve Frame Support B2 IEE 1

5 SJ730390 Sleeve Frame Mounting Jig BRR{TIHER 1

6 KX270440 Cap frame Throat Plate Attachment Set W§FRBHIRT 5y F A MY b 1

7 SJ730260 Velcro Belt A Ty INIVN A 2

8 A9012434 star nob STK25X10N 28—/7 (FL 2P STK25X10N) 2

9

10




##%SLF—-1(180x70) A'SSY




e e — S
SJ4730180

##SLF-1 (180X70) A'SSY

ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION # & % Q'TY NOTE

1 §J730190 Detachable Frame e (180X70) 1

2 $J730200 Grip Bar )y T I— 1

3 SJ730210 Sliding Cloth Support T2 271N TL—b 1

4 $J730220 Set Clamp twybhIZLT 1

5 SJ730230 Backing Holder (R) NAUABRIZ5T—(R) 1

6 $J730240 Backing Holder (L) N BTZT— (L) 1

7 §J730250 Detachable Frame Hinge Bracket BRAEVIS T b 1

8 $4730260 | Velcro Tape A vy NIk A 1

9 $J4730270 Velcro Tape B vy NIk B 1

10 S$J730350 Cloth Hold Rubber HHRI dA 2

11 SJ730360 Velcro Tape v T—7 2

50 Flush screw M3X10 +FERAFMNRS M3X10 3 a=yn
51 Pan screw M3X4 +ERAENPRT M3X4 2 a1=70
52 Truss screw M4X6 FERGF M5 RN RT MAX6 2 2z=70
53 Truss screw M4X8 +FRTF bR MAX8 1 a-s0
54 A9013047 Wave washer WW-4 JI—-7Tyv— WW-4 1

55 Hex.nut M4 EFvh M4 (1) 1 =50
56 Pan screw M3X3 +FERAHENNERT M3X3 4 a=yn
57

58




#IEDRA'SSY




o
SJ730280

#RDRA'SSY

ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION & & # Q'TY NOTE

1 $J730290 Sleeve Frame Jig Cylinder tyMNAEFE 1

2 LA730130 Detachable Frame Holding Lever (R) EFEEEL/\— (R) 1

3 LA730140 Detachable Frame Holding Lever (L) e FREFEL /\— (L) 1

4 LA730150 | Twisted Coil Spring (R) ALY NIE(R) 1

5 LA730160 Twisted Coil Spring (L) Rl (L) 1

6 LA730170 Fixed Lever Guide Bushing BELNS—H1NTya 2

7 $J730070 Leaf Spring RiZ1 1

8 LA730190 Nylon Washer (¢7.2) FAAY Ty v—<$7.2) 2

9 LA730180 Nylon Washer (¢5) FAAL Ty v—<$5) 2

10 $J730080 Centering Plate A A-fERHTL—b 1

1 $J730300 Frame Hold Ring byhERYAT 1

12 SJ730310 Table Mounting Bracket F—FNRETZ o vb 1

13 HS730230 | Frame Holding Roller BER—7— 1

14 SJ730430 Roller Pin (sleeve Frame) O—>—E> (F#%A) 1

15 $J730100 Roller Bracket O-—>—7%4%vb 1

16 HS730770 | Table Mounting Thumb Screw TINEETIv TS 1

17 S$J730320 Gauge Block =789y 1

18 HS730780 Table Protection Plate F—7ILE TR 1

19 $J730030 Lever Mounting Bracket (L) LIN=B{F3 754 v (L) 1

20 SJ730060 Lever Mounting Bracket (R) LIN—Bf$ 729k (R) 1

50 Hex.nut M3 ATy M3 6 az=yn
51 Flush screw M3X8 AR M3X8 2 1=-s0A
52 Pan screw M3X5 RNz Y M3IX5 2 a=s0o
53 Flush screw M3X10 TR MRS M3X10 4 a=sn
54 E-Ring ($2) E-U2Y  FRUTE42 1

55 Flush screw M4X12 +2RGMNRY MAX12 3 a=70
56 Hex.socket bolt M5X15 FEARTFIVS M5X15 3 a=s0
57

58




